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Wednesday, September 18 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, September 19 9:30 am – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, September 25 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Thursday, September 26 2 pm – 7 pm Larkspur Room

Monday, September 30 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 1 11 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 2 10 am – 2:30 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 8 2 pm – 6:30 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 9 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Thursday, October 10 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 14 7 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 15 6:30 am – 12:30 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 16 7 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

Thursday, October 17 2 pm – 7 pm Magnolia Room

Tuesday, October 22 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, October 23 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, October 24 2 pm – 7 pm Conference Center

Monday, October 28 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Tuesday, October 29 7 am – 4 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, October 30 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 4 9:30 am – 1 pm Library

Tuesday, November 5 1:30 pm – 8 pm Magnolia Room

Wednesday, November 6 2 pm – 8 pm Larkspur Room

Thursday, November 7 6 am – 2 pm Conference Center

Monday, November 11 9 am – 5 pm Conference Center

Wednesday, November 13 6 am – 2 pm Magnolia Room

2019 Immunization Clinic Schedule
MarinHealth Medical Center, 250 Bon Air Road Off-Site Clinics

100B Drakes Landing, Suite 167 
Monday, September 30 
12 pm – 3 pm 

3950 Terra Linda 
IT Conference Room 
Wednesday, October 16  
9:30 am – 12:30 pm

Things to remember  
for all clinics:
• Bring your Hospital ID Badge

• Wear a top that is loose in 
the upper arm

• Expect this process to take  
15 – 30 minutes (depending 
on the crowd)

Deadline to complete  
is November 13!

Questions? Email  
EHS@mymarinhealth.org

“MarinHealth” and the MarinHealth logo are servicemarks of Marin General Hospital and used by its affiliates pursuant to licensing arrangements.
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Myofascial Release 
“Foam Rolling” 
 
Myofascial release (MFR) is the act of applying 
manual pressure on a muscle to reduce 
spasm/adhesions. With many tools, from foam rollers 
and roller sticks to lacrosse and tennis balls, MFR  
is a cheap, easy, and quick way to achieve instant 
muscle release. 
 
Rolling for just 30 seconds along a muscle will cause 
the muscle to relax, breaking adhesions, releasing 
spasms, and relieving pain. 
 
 

 Stretching 
 
While there are multiple different types of stretching, 
passive stretching is the most commonly used 
technique. Passive stretching involves lengthening  
a relaxed muscle to its end range of motion and 
holding the position for an extended period of time. 
 
Stretching will cause a spasmed muscle to relax, 
reducing pain and tightness, and increasing flexibility.  

 

 
Shared “Pros” of MFR & Stretching 
• Reduces spasms and inflammation 
• Increases range of motion 
• Relieves pain 

Because of this, myofascial release and 
stretching are best used when in conjunction, 
and provide the best results when done so. 
 

When to AVOID Foam Rolling  
& Stretching: 
• Over a new injury (within 48 hours) 
• When they bring about new or worsen 

existing pain 
• Immediately following any sensation-

altering interventions (heat or cold packs) 

 


